fee paid in this matter be denied. The parties shall bear their own costs. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Petitioner’s request to impose a civil  penalty 

against  Respondent  for  its  violation  of  ARIZ.  REV.  STAT.  §  33-1248(A)  be  granted. 

Respondent shall tender one hundred sixty-seven dollars ($167.00) to the Department, in 

certified funds, as a civil penalty for its violation of ARIZ. REV. STAT. § 33-1248(A) within 

thirty  (30)  days  of  this  Order.  Respondent  shall  not  violate  this  statutory  provision 

henceforth.

NOTICE

Pursuant to ARIZ.